Future
Forward
ANNUAL REPORT 2021-2022
A Message from our CEO and Board Chair
As we emerge from the second year of a global pandemic, we
do so in the spirit of hope and anticipation of what lies ahead
for Children’s Treatment Network (CTN). Although the impact of
the pandemic has been far-reaching, CTN is looking forward to

Capacities
Introduced Fetal Alcohol
Spectrum Disorder Key Service
and Support Coordinators
CTN began delivering School-
Based Rehabilitation Services
Launched new Occupational
Therapy (OT) and Physiotherapy
(PT) service model
Increased assessments through
the Autism Spectrum Disorder
(ASD) Diagnostic Hub
New service agreement with
Dnaadawenmag Binnoojiiyag
Child & Family Services to serve
more Indigenous families
Equipment Loan
Program established
Shifted to virtual-first
hybrid service model
Developed Complex Seating
Clinic in York Region
Launched Ontario
Autism Program Urgent
Response Services (URS)
Joined the newly established
York Simcoe Autism
Network (YSAN)
Initiated clinical and network
modernization projects
Hosted 31 events for over 550
children, youth and families
Hosted 69 events for over 2,000
children, youth and families
Hosted 78 virtual events for over
850 children, youth and families
Hosted 43 virtual events for over
850 children, youth and families
Sibling workshop training for
CTN and network partners
31 training sessions for
over 995 participants
F-Words for Child Development
Training and Service Delivery
Integration
76 training sessions for
over 928 participants
Evolved board & committee
recruitment process to
better reflect the diverse
communities we serve
76 training sessions for
over 862 participants
Provided an education session
to nearly 200 Service Planning
Coordinators across Ontario
77 training sessions for
over 2,500 participants
St